DC-DC Converters
K78Lxx-500R3
Series
Features
1. No need for external heat sinks
2. Wide operating temperature range：-40℃ to +85℃
3. Up to 96% efficiency
4. No load current as low as 0.2MA
5. The pins are compatible with the LM78xx series and can be packaged with
straight or curved pins
6. Wide voltage input, output 500mA, non isolated/stabilized/single
output/SIP3 packaging
Selection Guide
Model Numbering
K78Lxx-500R3
Series
Output Voltage
Product Generation
Output power
Product model
Input Voltage
Standard
value(range)
Output Voltage Output Current (mA)
（Max./Min.）
Efficiency %
（Min./Typ.）
Maximum
capacitive load
(μF)
K78L03-500R3 24（4.75-36） 3.3
500
86/80 680
K78L05-500R3 24（6.5-36） 5 90/83 680
K78L09-500R3 24（12-36） 9 93/88 680
K78L12-500R3 24（15-36） 12 95/89 680
K78L15-500R3 24（19-36） 15 95/90 680
DC-DC Converters
K78Lxx-500R3
Series
Input Characteristics